

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान कोलकाता

(भारत सरकार के मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय द्वारा स्थापित एक स्वायत्तशासी संस्थान)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA

(An autonomous Institute established by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India)

## TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

## A Tentative Fee Structure for 5 Years of the 2nd Year Students (Batch 20MS) for BS-MS Duel Degree Programme

SI.	Particular	Amount
1.	Tuition Fee for GEN, EWS, OBC-NCL & KM – ₹33,400/- per semester	33,400.00
	* Tuition Fee for SC/ST/PD – NIL	
2.	Semester Registration	200.00
3.	Student Welfare and Recreation Fee **	950.00
4.	Lab and Computer Facilities **	500.00
5.	Examination Fee & Grade Card	350.00
6.	Hostel Seat Rent **	1500.00
7.	Electricity and Water Charges **	500.00
8.	Mess Establishment Charges **	5200.00
9.	Students' Health Insurance Coverage (per year)	1,500.00
Tent	ative fee for one semester)	44,100.00
TEN	TATIVE TOTAL FEE FOR 5 YEARS (10 SEMESTERS) i.e. ₹ 44,100 X 10 semesters	4,41,000.00
10.	One Time Payment at the time of Admission	3,200.00
11.	Refundable Deposit payable at the time of Admission	3,000.00
Total Fee (Tentatively)		4,47,200.00
(RUF	PEES FOUR LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONLY)	

CONSOLIDATED FEES FOR 5 YEARS (10 semesters) BS-MS DUEL DEGREE PROGRAMME (BATCH 20MS)

Category	Total Fees for 5 years in ₹	
For GEN, EWS, OBC-NCL & KM	4,47,200/-	
SC/ST/PD	1,13,200/-	

Note:

- 1) The fees structure is subject to amendment by the Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Kolkata under Ministry of Education (MoE), Gol.
- 2) \* Students belonging to SC/ST/PD categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.
- 3) \*\* Subject to revise at every semester.
- 4) For details, fee structure is available on the link: <u>https://www.iiserkol.ac.in/web/en/student-affair/fee-structure/#gsc.tab=0</u>
- 5) No further Bonafide Certificate for 5 years fee structure shall be issued to the 2<sup>nd</sup> year (Batch 20MS) students.
- 6) Please send email to dos-office@jiserkol.ac.in for any query.

Date of Issue: 1<sup>st</sup> February 2022 Place: Kolkata



Balanam Mukhapa

Prof. Balaram Mukhopadhyay Dean of Students' Affairs

अध्यक्ष, छात्र / Dean of Student भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा और अनूसंधान संस्थान-कोलकाता Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Kolkata

मोहनपुर-741246, जिला : नदीया, पश्चिम बंगाल, दूरभाष : +91 33 6451 3294, प्रे**केल्प्र : +84%\$क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**य**े क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्त्र** क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्त**े क्रि**क्रिय्ते** क्रि**क्रिय्त्र क्रि**